DSC-PT006

Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET (Rev. 10/02) PATENTS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Teb settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼ ▼	<u> </u>
	rks; Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
James W. Kenney	Name: Drummond Scientific Company
2822 North Kent Road	Internal Address:
Broomall, PA 19008	Internal Address.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🛄 Yes 🔣 N	<u> </u>
3. Nature of conveyance:	·
🖫 Assignment 🖳 Merger	Street Address: 500 Parkway
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Street Address: VVV Address
1999##	
Other Corrected assignment to correct assignee's address	City: Broomall State: PA Zip: 19008
recorded at reel/frame 014692/0475	•
Execution Date: 11/14/2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 📮 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new a	pplication, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	6,240,791
	rs attached? 📑 Yes 🛂 No
Name and address of party to whom corresponden concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: Joseph M. Konieczny, Sr.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00
Internal Address: Joseph M. Konieczny, P.C.	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: P.O. Box 387	·
City: Conshohocken State: PA Zip: 19428-0.	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
Statement and signature.	
	ing information is true and correct and any attached copy
Joseph M. Konieczny, Sr.	april Konn. 6/22/2004
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
	cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3

Attny. Docket No. DSC-PT006 11-19-	2003 <u> </u>
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0661-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Teb settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ 102603	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCÉ U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ 10200* To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): James W. Kenney 2822 North Kent Road Broomall, PA 19008 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: November 14, 2003	2. Name and address of receiving party(les) Name: Drummond Scientific Company Internal Address: Street Address: 500 Parkway City: Conshibitocken State: PA Zip: 19008 Country: U.S.A. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Xi No
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 6,240,791 ettached? Yes X No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Joseph M. Konieczny	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00
Internal Address: Joseph M. Konieczny, P.C.	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: P.O. Box 387	8. Deposit account number:
City: Conshohocken State: PA Zip: 19428-0387	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	g information is true and correct and any attached copy
is a true copy of the original document. Joseph M. Konieczny	

11/18/2003 LMUELLER 00000174 6240791

01 FC:8021

40,00 OP

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT

REEL: 014763 FRAME: 0009

ASSIGNMENT

James W. Kenney, residing at 2822 North Kent Road, Broomall, Pennsylvania, 19008, a citizen of the United States (hereafter referred to as the "Assignor"), is the inventor of a User-Replaceable Pipette Gun Grip, filed August 7, 1998 as serial no. 09/131,104, now issued as U.S. Patent No. 6,240,791.

Drummond Scientific Company, a corporation having a principal place of business at 500 Parkway, Broomall, Pennsylvania 19008, (hereafter referred to as the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said invention, all applications for and all letters patent issued on said invention.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, the Assignor, intending to be legally bound, does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee and Assignee's successors, assigns and legal representatives the entire right, title and interest in said invention and all patent applications thereon, including, but not limited to, the application for United States Letters Patent entitled as above, and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in all letters patent, including all reissues and reexaminations thereof, throughout the world, including the right to claim priority under the Paris Convention or other treaty.

It is agreed that the Assignor shall be legally bound, upon request of the Assignee, to supply all information and evidence relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention throughout the world for the benefit of the Assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.

The undersigned warrants that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance.

EXECUTED at 500 Parkway, Broomall, Pennsylvania, 19008 on the date set forth below.

Now 14, 2003

James W. Kenney

1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 014763 FRAME: 0010